06-04-2003



Q74566

Form PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01)	2463568 I U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 PATE	NTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Kyosuke NISHIYAMA	NEC CORPORATION						
Shuji SENDA 5- 30-03	7-1, Shiba 5-chome						
2, 30 %	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
Other							
Execution Date: February 28, 2003							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
10/382,588							
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:	1						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.						
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required						
23373	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit						
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.						
	8. Deposit Account Number:						
	19-4880						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.	any unuerical copy is a true copy of the						
	M 20 2002						
Howard L. Bernstein for Reg. No.	May 30, 2003 25,665 Date						
J. Frank Osha Reg. No.							
	·						
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
Mail documents to be recorded w	with required cover sheet information to:						
	NT RECORDATION SERVICES Patent and Trademark Office						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

06/04/2003 GTON11 00000011 10382588

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014121 FRAME: 0197

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We,	Kyosuke N	IISHIYAMA	and Shuji S	SENDA		_ of
		Tokyo, Ja	ipan				
	nafter called assign ARACTER INPUT DE			_		ER INPUT PROGRAM	<u>[</u>
	executed an applica cuary 28, 2003	tion for Letter	rs Patent of	the United St	tates of Ame	erica therefor on	
Whereas,			NEC Com	poration			
			7-1, Sh	iba 5-chome,	Minato-ku	<u>1, T</u> okyo, Japan	
inven	ntion, and to any Un Now therefore, f	nited States pa for valuable co	atents to be onsideratio	obtained ther n, receipt whe	refor; ereof is herel	he application and by acknowledged, report to the above name	•
inventunder any I successive necessive successive necessive successive succes	nee, its successors attion disclosed them as U.S.C. §119, a Letters Patent granteessors and assigns; as any by the assignee by the assignee.	ein for the Un and I/we reque ed upon the ir and I/we will	nited States est the Dire execute wi	of America, in office of the contract of the c	including the atent and Tra application to consideration	e right to claim pricademark Office to it of the assignee, its on all papers deeme	ority ssu d
	sylvania Avenue, N	W, Washing	ton, DC 20	037-3213 to i	nsert here in		
(App	lication number <u>1</u> 9040			and Confi 7,2003		nber) the filing dat	
and a	application number						e
Date:							e
	February 28, 2			nishing	jama	高	e
Date:	s/ February 28, 2	Kyosuke NI 1903 Shuj	SHIYAMA	nishig	jama	高	e
	February 28, 2 February 28, 2	Kyosuke NI 2003 Shug Shuji SEND 2003 Ma	shiyama La Si Sato	,		高	e
Date:	February 28, 2 February 28, 2	Kyosuke NI 2003 Shug Shuji SEND 2003 Ana Masato Kir	shiyama La Si Sato	isiola		高	e

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014121 FRAME: 0198